CYPRESS
CY74FCT16646T
CY74FCT162646T
16-Bit Registered Transceivers
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible
replacement for A.BT functions
• FCT-C speed at 5.4 ns

5.11 — 5 . 0 — 5 .0 — n s 6
•siK(O) Output Skewl _ 0 . 5 — 0 . 5 _ 0.5 n s -
Ordering Information CY74FCT16646
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package type
Operating
Range
5.4 ( ' Y74 LOT 1 (V>46(TPAO Z56 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 5.4
CY74ICTJ6646CTPVC 0 5 6 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
6.3 C Y74 FCT16646ATPAC Z56 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
TCTl teU.ATPVC OS6 J|H-I..cad (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
9.0 CY74LCTI6646TPAC Z56 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 9.0
CY74FCT16646TPVC 0 5 6 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162646
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package type
Operating
Range
C T74I C I ](i2ti4(iCTI'AC Z ' d (240-Mll) TSSOr Commercial
C Y74KT162646CTPVC 0 5 6 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
6.3 CY74FCT162646ATPAC Z56 48-1,ead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
CY74I''CT162646ATPVC 0 5 6 48-1.ead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
9.0 CY74FCT162646TPAC Z56 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 9.0
CY74FCTI62646TPVC 0 5 6 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Nutcs:
14 Set' " P a r a m e t e r Measu remen l I n fo rma t ion" in the G e n e r a l I n fo rma-
tion Sect ion.